
Large Projects Grantmaking Track Status – 2/3/2023

Organization Name Amount 
Requested

Letter of Intent 
Status

Advantage Village Academy $550,000.00 Withdrawn

African People's Education and Defense Fund Inc. $60,000.00 LOI Approved

Brookwood Florida Inc. $120,000.00 LOI Approved

Clearwater Neighborhood Housing Services Inc. $82,000.00 LOI Approved

Community Health Centers of Pinellas, Inc. DBA Evara Health $3,197,200.00 LOI Approved

Daystar Life Center $100,000.00 LOI Approved

Florida Dream Center $1,825,998.00 LOI Approved

Gulf Coast Jewish Family and Community Services Inc. $2,400,000.00 LOI Approved

Homeless Empowerment Program / HEP $423,600.00 LOI Approved

Hope Villages of America Inc. $248,259.00 LOI Approved

Neighborly Care Network $1,000,000.00 LOI Approved

Operation PAR $750,000.00 LOI Approved

Pinellas Affordable Living, Inc. $1,267,901.00 LOI Approved

Pinellas Ex Offender Re Entry Coalition Inc. (PERC) $2,461,492.00 LOI Approved

St. Petersburg Free Clinic $3,000,000.00 LOI Approved

The ARC Tampa Bay Inc. $330,796.00 LOI Approved

The Kind Mouse Productions Inc. $34,000.00 LOI Approved

The Shirley Proctor Puller Foundation $50,400.00 LOI Approved

The Studio@620 $184,600.00 LOI Approved

Unitarian Universalist Church of St. Petersburg Florida $72,000.00 LOI Approved

Up With Life Ministries $170,000.00 LOI Approved

Volunteers of America of Florida Inc. $748,300.00 LOI Approved

Organization Name



WestCare GulfCoast-Florida Inc. $1,533,551.00 LOI Approved

YMCA of Greater St. Petersburg Inc. $5,000,000.00 LOI Approved

128 Place, Inc. $50,830.00 Denied

EPIC $5,000,000.00 Denied

Boley Centers Inc. $81,148.00 Denied

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Suncoast Inc. $3,750,000.00 Denied

CASA (Community Action Stops Abuse) Inc. $2,000,000.00 Denied

Chi Chi Rodriguez Youth Foundation Inc. $72,200.00 Denied

Clearwater Historical Society Inc. $2,846,515.00 Denied

Clearwater Marine Aquarium $323,080.00 Denied

Community Service Foundation $542,850.00 Denied

Creative Pinellas $355,703.70 Denied

Directions for Living $240,100.00 Denied

Dome District Apartments, Inc. $50,830.00 Denied

East Lake Community Library $95,000.00 Denied

Family Center on Deafness $2,500,000.00 Denied

Family Resources Inc. $234,555.00 Denied

FEAST Inc. $940,464.00 Denied

Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation, Inc $782,468.00 Denied

Girl Scouts of West Central Florida $1,000,000.00 Denied

Golden Generations Inc. $592,500.00 Denied

Good Neighbors $80,000.00 Denied

Goodwill Industries - Suncoast Inc. $141,350.00 Denied

Interdenominational Ministerial Alliance of St. Pete $554,000.00 Denied

James B. Sanderlin Family Service Center $5,000,000.00 Denied

Lake Winds Apartments $45,195.00 Denied

Learning Empowered $500,000.00 Denied

Life-Skills, Empowerment And Development Services 
(LEADS) $420,000.00 Denied

Amount 
Requested

Letter of Intent 
StatusOrganization Name



Man Up and Go $1,650,000.00 Denied

Missio Dei Community $70,000.00 Denied

Museum of Fine Arts, St. Petersburg $264,000.00 Denied

New Visions of the Well Inc $268,800.00 Denied

Palm Harbor Recreation League $254,000.00 Denied

Palmetto Breeze Apartments $34,040.00 Denied

PARC Inc $950,000.00 Denied

Personal Enrichment Through Mental Health Services Inc. $4,000,000.00 Denied

Pinellas County Housing, Inc. $289,800.00 Denied

Pinellas County Urban League Inc. $2,500,000.00 Denied

Pinellas Sheriff's Police Athletic League Inc. (PAL) $89,510.00 Denied

Prayer Tower Church of God In Christ $4,000,000.00 Denied

Rebuilding Together Tampa Bay $1,069,000.00 Denied

Restoring Life Outreach Ministries $500,000.00 Denied

Ronald McDonald House Charities Tampa Bay $240,470.00 Denied

Ruth Eckerd Hall $699,000.00 Denied

Second Chance Empowerment Foundation $36,000.00 Denied

Seniors in Service of Tampa Bay Inc. $1,750,000.00 Denied

SPCA Tampa Bay Inc. $2,500,000.00 Denied

St. Petersburg Neighborhood Housing Services Inc. $922,350.00 Denied

St. Petersburg City Theatre $200,000.00 Denied

St. Petersburg Museum of History $1,100,000.00 Denied

Starting Right, Now $115,000.00 Denied

Tampa Bay Watch Inc. $206,917.00 Denied

The Beach Community Food Pantry $62,925.00 Denied

The Florida Holocaust Museum $1,500,000.00 Denied

TweetyBS Inc $2,625,000.00 Denied

Warehouse Arts District Association $131,250.00 Denied

We Care LF Inc. $1,800,000.00 Denied

Amount 
Requested

Letter of Intent 
StatusOrganization Name




